
Offender Statistics

Victim Statistics

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

371

18807

26429

120

1546

808

48081

0 - 17 4431

2922118 - 40

41 - 59 11927

60 - 84 2413

Total 48081

85 and Older 89

Male 33361

Female 14720

Total 48081

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

437

16768

29173

124

1479

760

48741

0 - 17 3755

2861518 - 40

41 - 59 12328

60 - 84 3856

Total 48741

85 and Older 187

Male 13906

Female 34835

Total 48741

Unclear Participant Statistics

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

313

10079

15267

64

762

562

27047

0 - 17 2206

1599318 - 40

41 - 59 6815

60 - 84 1930

Total 27047

85 and Older 103

Male 12485

Female 14562

Total 27047

Criteria for Report:
Domestic Violence Report

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation

Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

All Months, 2025
All Counties
All Agencies

On:

Printed From: Domestic Violence

February 24, 2026


