

Criteria for Report:
 All Months, 2025
 All Counties
 All Agencies

Domestic Violence Report
 Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation
 Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

Offender Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	371	0 - 17	4431	Male	33361
African American	18807	18 - 40	29221	Female	14720
Caucasian	26429	41 - 59	11927		
Native American	120	60 - 84	2413		
Hispanic	1546	85 and Older	89		
Other	808				
<hr/>		<hr/>		<hr/>	
Total	48081	Total	48081	Total	48081

Victim Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	437	0 - 17	3755	Male	13906
African American	16768	18 - 40	28615	Female	34835
Caucasian	29173	41 - 59	12328		
Native American	124	60 - 84	3856		
Hispanic	1479	85 and Older	187		
Other	760				
<hr/>		<hr/>		<hr/>	
Total	48741	Total	48741	Total	48741

Unclear Participant Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	313	0 - 17	2206	Male	12485
African American	10079	18 - 40	15993	Female	14562
Caucasian	15267	41 - 59	6815		
Native American	64	60 - 84	1930		
Hispanic	762	85 and Older	103		
Other	562				
<hr/>		<hr/>		<hr/>	
Total	27047	Total	27047	Total	27047